
OFFICE OF THE FULTON COUNTY ENGINEER

9120 Co.  Rd. 14

Wauseon, OH  43567-9669   

Telephone: 419-335-3816     Fax: 419-335-1091

BIDDERS TABULATION

PROJECT:  2015 Asphalt Resurfacing Project

BID DATE : July 7, 2015

REF. ITEM UNIT ESTIMATED UNIT ESTIMATED

NO. NO. QUANTITY UNITS DESCRIPTION PRICE COST PRICE COST

Amboy Township
Simon Avenue

Surface Overlay

1,040' x Various Widths

1 202 100 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          900.00$                      17.00$         1,700.00$                 

2 407 173 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          346.00$                      1.80$           311.40$                    

3 448 90 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 135.00$      12,150.00$                 141.00$       12,690.00$               

4 617 20 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2" depth……… 33.00$        660.00$                      90.00$         1,800.00$                 

5 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee B 200.00$      200.00$                      225.00$       225.00$                    

For Amboy Section only, no special bond is required. This line item is for OPWC billing purposes only.

6 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................……………… 1,500.00$   1,500.00$                   1,500.00$    1,500.00$                 

Fulton Township
Road 3 (J to K) Widening

Widening to 22'

5,267' x 18' Existing Width

7 203 328 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, 2' each side, 5" depth……… 35.00$        11,480.00$                 30.00$         9,840.00$                 

8 204 2345 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction of Widening Trench………………………… 0.30$          703.50$                      0.10$           234.50$                    

9 301 328 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 2' each side, 5" depth…………………… 135.00$      44,280.00$                 126.00$       41,328.00$               

10 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee B 468.00$      468.00$                      225.00$       225.00$                    

For Fulton Section only, no special bond is required. This line item is for OPWC billing purposes only.

11 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................……………… 2,500.00$   2,500.00$                   1,500.00$    1,500.00$                 

Dover Township
Road 16 (L to M)

Leveling and Surface Overlays

3,200' x 19'

12 202 63 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          567.00$                      16.00$         1,008.00$                 

13 407 1081 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          2,162.00$                   1.80$           1,945.80$                 

14 448 187 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course, Type 1; 1" depth……………… 135.00$      25,245.00$                 143.00$       26,741.00$               

15 448 197 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 135.00$      26,595.00$                 150.00$       29,550.00$               

16 617 104 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 2.5" depth…… 33.00$        3,432.00$                   55.00$         5,720.00$                 

17 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee B 1,000.00$   1,000.00$                   525.00$       525.00$                    

For Dover Section only, no special bond is required. This line item is for OPWC billing purposes only.

18 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................……………… 1,500.00$   1,500.00$                   3,500.00$    3,500.00$                 

Dover Drive

Leveling and Surface Overlays

2,430' x 25'

19 202 171 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          1,539.00$                   28.00$         4,788.00$                 

20 202 190 S.Y. Residential Concrete Driveways Sawcut and Removed………… 20.00$        3,800.00$                   50.00$         9,500.00$                 

21 204 190 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction, Residential Drives………………………… 1.00$          190.00$                      1.00$           190.00$                    

6.1%

ENGINEER'S Gerken Paving, Inc.

$1,394,162.00 $1,479,267.95

Frank T. Onweller, P.E., P.S.,                                                          Rod Creager, P.E., P.S.,

County Engineer                       Chief Deputy Engineer



22 407 1080 Gal. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          2,160.00$                   1.80$           1,944.00$                 

23 448 293 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth……… 135.00$      39,555.00$                 145.00$       42,485.00$               

24 448 300 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 135.00$      40,500.00$                 148.00$       44,400.00$               

25 448 10 C.Y. Asphalt for Residential Driveways Approaches…………………… 300.00$      3,000.00$                   600.00$       6,000.00$                 

26 452 190 S.Y. Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement…………… 50.00$        9,500.00$                   48.00$         9,120.00$                 

27 Special 1 LUMP Manhole Adjustment…………………………………………………… 350.00$      350.00$                      1,200.00$    1,200.00$                 

28 617 68 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width x 3" depth……… 33.00$        2,244.00$                   65.00$         4,420.00$                 

29 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee B 1,066.00$   1,066.00$                   400.00$       400.00$                    

For Dover Section only, no special bond is required. This line item is for OPWC billing purposes only.

30 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................……………… 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                   3,200.00$    3,200.00$                 

Gorham Township
Road R (23 to Fayette)

Widening to 20', Leveling and Surface Overlays

2,978' x 17' Existing

31 202 248 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          2,232.00$                   4.00$           992.00$                    

32 203 182 C.Y. Excavation for Pavement Widening, 2' each side, 5" depth……… 35.00$        6,370.00$                   35.00$         6,370.00$                 

33 204 1310 S.Y. Subgrade Compaction of Widening Trench………………………… 0.30$          393.00$                      0.10$           131.00$                    

34 301 182 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Base, 2' each side, 5" depth…………………… 135.00$      24,570.00$                 150.00$       27,300.00$               

35 407 760 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          1,520.00$                   1.80$           1,368.00$                 

36 448 153 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course, Type 1; 1" depth, 20.5' width 135.00$      20,655.00$                 147.00$       22,491.00$               

37 448 240 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth, 20' width… 135.00$      32,400.00$                 147.00$       35,280.00$               

38 617 80 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' width…………………… 33.00$        2,640.00$                   65.00$         5,200.00$                 

39 617 100 C.Y. Dirt Shoulder Reconditioning………………………………………… 80.00$        8,000.00$                   82.00$         8,200.00$                 

40 659 588 S.Y. Seeding and Mulching………………………………………………… 1.50$          882.00$                      2.50$           1,470.00$                 

41 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee B 1,000.00$   1,000.00$                   800.00$       800.00$                    

For Gorham Section only, no special bond is required. This line item is for OPWC billing purposes only.

42 614 1 LUMP Maintaining Traffic...................................................……………… 2,000.00$   2,000.00$                   6,000.00$    6,000.00$                 

Swancreek Township 
Road EF (5-2 to 6-3) - OPWC Funded

Base Reclamation and Intermediate Overlay 

5845' x Various Widths

43 202 256 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          2,304.00$                   9.00$           2,304.00$                 

44 Special 1 Lump Mix Design for Full Depth Reclamation……………………………… 10,000.00$ 10,000.00$                 7,500.00$    7,500.00$                 

45 Special 12672 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation………………….…………………………… 4.20$          53,222.40$                 2.75$           34,848.00$               

46 Special 176 TON Portland Cement……………………………………………………… 113.00$      19,888.00$                 135.00$       23,760.00$               

47 408 4435 GAL. Prime Coat……………………………………………………………… 2.10$          9,313.50$                   2.15$           9,535.25$                 

48 408 76 TON Choke Aggregate…………..………………………………………… 28.00$        2,128.00$                   26.00$         1,976.00$                 

49 407 21 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          42.00$                        1.80$           37.80$                      

50 448 705 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2; 2" depth………… 135.00$      95,175.00$                 121.00$       85,305.00$               

51 411 8 C.Y. Stabilized Crushed Aggregate for Drives…………………………… 100.00$      800.00$                      275.00$       2,200.00$                 

52 617 163 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width…………………… 50.00$        8,150.00$                   55.00$         8,965.00$                 

53 103 1 Lump Premium for Contract Performance & Maintenance Guarantee B 840.00$      840.00$                      200.00$       200.00$                    

For Swancreek Sections only, no special bond is required. This line item is for OPWC billing purposes only.

54 614 1 Lump Maintaining Traffic...................................................……………… 1,000.00$   1,000.00$                   2,600.00$    2,600.00$                 

55 623 1 Lump Construction Layout Staking………………………………………… 1,000.00$   1,000.00$                   2,800.00$    2,800.00$                 

Road EF (6-3 to Bridge EF6-3.1) - Non OPWC Funded

Base Reclamation and Intermediate Overlay

245' x 20'

56 202 20 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          180.00$                      32.00$         640.00$                    

57 Special 525 S.Y. Full Depth Reclamation………………….…………………………… 4.20$          2,205.00$                   2.86$           1,501.50$                 



58 Special 12 TON Portland Cement……………………………………………………… 113.00$      1,356.00$                   135.00$       1,620.00$                 

59 408 210 GAL. Prime Coat……………………………………………………………… 2.10$          441.00$                      2.15$           451.50$                    

60 408 4 TON Choke Aggregate……………………………………………………… 28.00$        112.00$                      26.00$         104.00$                    

61 407 2 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          4.00$                          1.80$           3.60$                        

62 448 29 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2; 2" depth………… 135.00$      3,915.00$                   131.00$       3,799.00$                 

63 617 7 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning, 1.5' Width…………………… 33.00$        231.00$                      110.00$       770.00$                    

Fulton County
County Road 1-2 (EF to F) and Road F (1-2 to Road 1)

Surface Milling, Repairs, Intermediate and Surface Overlays

5,300' x 20.8'

64 202 78 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          702.00$                      55.00$         4,290.00$                 

65 253 92 C.Y. Repair Sections - Various Areas  1,500' X 4.0' X 5" depth……… 220.00$      20,240.00$                 190.00$       17,480.00$               

66 254 12,250 S.Y. Surface Planing- Wearing Course Removal  5,300' X 20.8' X 2" d 1.40$          17,150.00$                 1.45$           17,762.50$               

67 407 1,960 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          3,920.00$                   1.80$           3,528.00$                 

68 448 542 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth……… 135.00$      73,170.00$                 132.00$       71,544.00$               

69 448 543 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 135.00$      73,305.00$                 135.00$       73,305.00$               

70 448 10 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course For Drives, Type 1; 1.5" depth 300.00$      3,000.00$                   550.00$       5,500.00$                 

71 617 196 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning………………………………… 33.00$        6,468.00$                   48.00$         9,408.00$                 

County Road 10-3 (US20 to Lyons Corp. Limit)

Surface Overlay

9,290' x 21.5'

72 202 50 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          450.00$                      90.00$         4,500.00$                 

73 407 1,775 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          3,550.00$                   1.80$           3,195.00$                 

74 448 925 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 135.00$      124,875.00$               132.00$       122,100.00$             

75 617 172 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning………………………………… 33.00$        5,676.00$                   52.00$         8,944.00$                 

County Road 11 (Road F to US 20A)

Surface Overlay

5,390' x 21'

76 202 47 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          423.00$                      22.00$         1,034.00$                 

77 407 1,006 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          2,012.00$                   1.80$           1,810.80$                 

78 448 524 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 135.00$      70,740.00$                 142.00$       74,408.00$               

79 617 100 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning………………………………… 33.00$        3,300.00$                   60.00$         6,000.00$                 

County Road F (Road 11 to Wauseon Corp. Limit)

Surface Overlay

11,645' x 20.9'

80 202 200 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          1,800.00$                   12.00$         2,400.00$                 

81 407 2,163 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          4,326.00$                   1.80$           3,893.40$                 

82 448 1,130 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 135.00$      152,550.00$               142.00$       160,460.00$             

83 617 217 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning………………………………… 33.00$        7,161.00$                   56.00$         12,152.00$               

County Road 23 (Elmira to Road J)

Repairs and Surface Overlay

7,525' x 24.7'

84 202 112 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          1,008.00$                   25.00$         2,800.00$                 

85 253 124 C.Y. Repair Sections - Various Areas  2,000' X 4.0' X .417…………… 220.00$      27,280.00$                 175.00$       21,700.00$               

86 407 1,652 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          3,304.00$                   1.80$           2,973.60$                 

87 448 865 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 135.00$      116,775.00$               136.00$       117,640.00$             

88 617 185 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning………………………………… 33.00$        6,105.00$                   60.00$         11,100.00$               



County Road E (Road 13 to Wauseon Corp. Limit)

Surface Milling, Intermediate and Surface Overlays

2,640' x 23.9'

89 202 54 S.Y. Pavement Removed for Buttjoints…………………………………… 9.00$          486.00$                      25.00$         1,350.00$                 

90 254 7,027 S.Y. Surface Planing- Wearing Course Removal  2,640' X 23.9' X 2" d 1.40$          9,837.80$                   1.50$           10,540.50$               

91 407 1,124 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          2,248.00$                   1.80$           2,023.20$                 

92 448 194 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1; 1" depth………… 135.00$      26,190.00$                 142.00$       27,548.00$               

93 448 312 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 135.00$      42,120.00$                 144.00$       44,928.00$               

94 617 98 C.Y. Aggregate Shoulder Reconditioning………………………………… 33.00$        3,234.00$                   60.00$         5,880.00$                 

95 448 1 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course For Drives, Type 1; 1.5" depth 300.00$      300.00$                      650.00$       650.00$                    

Bridge 13-1US20.6

Intermediate and Surface Overlays

34' x 18'

96 408 27 GAL. Prime Coat applied @ .40 gal / S.Y………………………………… 2.10$          56.70$                        5.00$           135.00$                    

97 407 6 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          12.00$                        1.80$           10.80$                      

98 448 4 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2; 1.75" depth…… 225.00$      900.00$                      650.00$       2,600.00$                 

99 448 3 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 250.00$      750.00$                      650.00$       1,950.00$                 

Culvert 21-3B.6

Intermediate and Surface Overlays

33' x 20'

100 408 30 GAL. Prime Coat applied @ .40 gal / S.Y………………………………… 2.10$          63.00$                        5.00$           150.00$                    

101 407 6 GAL. Tack Coat.…………………………………………...………………… 2.00$          12.00$                        1.80$           10.80$                      

102 448 4 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2; 1.75" depth…… 225.00$      900.00$                      650.00$       2,600.00$                 

103 448 3 C.Y. Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1; 1.5" depth…………… 250.00$      750.00$                      650.00$       1,950.00$                 

104 103 1 LUMP Premium for Contact Performance and Maintenance Guarantee 11,451.10$ 11,451.10$                 5,500.00$    5,500.00$                 

For All Fulton County Sections

105 614 1 LUMP Maintenance of Traffic for Fulton County Sections………………… 9,000.00$   9,000.00$                   37,000.00$  37,000.00$               

Total Amount of Bid 1,394,162.00$     1,479,267.95$    

% Difference From Engineer's Estimate 6.1%


